1 CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RESOLUTION NO. 2008-47 2 3 INTRODUCED BY 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 A RESOLUTION 11 DIRECTING STAFF TO SOLICIT NAMES FOR THE CITY'S SANGRE DE CRISTO 12 WATER COMPANY BUILDING. 13 14 WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2007-30 establishing the 15 procedures and criteria for naming city owned public spaces; and 16 WHEREAS, the Governing Body desires to solicit nominations, in accordance with 17 Resolution 2007-30, for naming the Sangre de Cristo Water Company building in honor of an 18 individual whose perseverance in acquiring the water company be recognized. 19 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE 20 **CITY OF SANTA FE that:** 21 1. Public notice shall be given to solicit nominations from the community for 22 naming the Sangre de Cristo Water Company building, as set forth in Resolution No. 2007-30. 23 2. Staff shall submit the nominations to the Public Works Committee. The Public 24 Works Committee will review the nominations according to the criteria set forth in Resolution

No. 2007-30 and make their recommendations to the Governing Body.

25

1	3. The Governing Body will select a name for the Sangre de Cristo Water Company
2	building.
3	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a plaque be created and prominently mounted in
4	the Sangre de Cristo Water Company building recognizing Councilor Arthur "Art" G. Sanchez
5	for his leadership in undertaking the purchase of the Sangre de Cristo Water Company from the
6	Public Service Company of New Mexico.
7	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 14 day of 2008.
8	
9	Dai & Coso
10	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
11	ATTEST:
12	
13	yelanda y. n.g
14	yolanda y. vigil, cny clerk
15	
16	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
17	
18	
19	PRANK D. KATZ, CITY ATTORNEY
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	mdb/CA/jpmb/2008 res/Sangre de Cristo naming